District wise Consolidated Work done report on PFA for the Month of October 2010 pertain to Public

Analyst, Public Health Laboratory(Food Laboratory) Jammu/Kashmir

S.No District Number of Number of Number of Number of Pending Cumulative Cumulati | Cumulative Ac
Samples Samples samples samples of | as Achievementup | ve to end of the m
Received/ Tested Adulterated/ standards On to end of the Achievem | report
Pending Misbranded quality 30.8.2010 month under entupto | Standard
report end of the
Tested month
under
report
Adulterat
ed/
Misbrand
ed
1. Jammu 95 7 11 66 18 550 70 480
2. Kathua 17 5 - 5 12 65 6 59
3. Udhampur 38 22 4 18 16 79 9 70
4. Poonch 7 5 1 4 2 8 1 7
5. Rajouri 24 18 4 14 6 50 6 44
6. Doda 17 11 - 11 6 34 3 31
7. Kishtwar 7 7 2 5 - 14 2 12
8. Ramban 7 2 - 2 5 21 2 19
9. Samba 10 6 3 3 4 25 8 17
10. Reasi 10 5 5 5 46 5 41
A. TOTAL 232 158 25 133 74 892 112 780
1. Srinagar 18 4 4 14 68 8 60
2. Baramulla 1 - 1 9 2 7
3. Pulwama - - 5 1 4
4. Kupwara 2 - - 2 10 3 7
5. Ananatnag 21 17 2 15 4 88 3 85
6. Leh 5 - - 5 11 11
7. Bandipora - -- -
8. Budgam 16 1 - 1 15 42 8 34
9. Ganderbal 25 13 1 12 12 25 1 24
10. Kulgam 14 13 1 12 1 -13 1 12
11. Shopian 2 - 2 10 3 7
B. Total 104 48 4 44 56 281 30 251
C. G. Total 336 206 29 177 130 1173 142 1031




Divisional wise Consolidated Work done report on PFA for the Month of October 2010

S.No. Particulars Jammu | Cumul- Kashmir Cumul- Total
Division | -ative Division -ative
10/2010 | Achieve- 10/2010 Achiev-
-ment -ement
1. Inspections 1440 | 9651 830 8194 17845
Conducted
2. Samples lifted 88 452 18 105 557
3 Samples Tested 59 346 18 59 405
4. Samples found 06 32 2 10 42
Adulterated/ 06 21 1 5 26
Misbranded 11 1 5 16
4, Prosecutions 5 33 - 33
Launched
5. Cases Decided 1 16 01 17
6. Convicted— - 2 01 3
(a)Fine 2 01 3
(b) Imprisonment - - -
with Fine
7. Acquitted 1 14 - 14
8. Fines Imposed Rs400= Rs Rs6400
6000=
9. Court cases pendin{ 305 | 305 152 152 457
in Adulteration/
Misbranded
10. Prosecution 7 71 - 71
Launched in other
than Adulteration
11. Cases Decided 15 66 - 66
12. Convicted - 14 57 - 57
(a)Fine - -
(b)Imprisonment | 14 57 57
with Fine
13. Acquitted 1 9 - 9
14. Fines Imposed Rs Rs21900= - Rs21900=
6500=
15. Court Cases Pendir 157 157 46 46 203
16. Licenses Issued 175 19533 244 8850 28383
17. Licenses Granted/ | 109 2337 79 2168 4505
New
18. Revenue Collected | 414004 Rs3554790= Rs 336005 14,13800=| Rs
4968590=
19. Total Court Cases | 462 462 198 198 660
20. Total Prosecution | 12 104 Nil 104
Launched
21. Total Fine Rs Rs22300= | --- Rs6000= | Rs28300=

6500=




Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and
Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution ) Act 2003 for the Month of October 2010

S. Particulars Jamm | Cumulati | Kashmir | Cumulati | Total
No. u ve Division | ve

Divisi | Achieve | 10/2010 | Achieve-

on ment ment

10/201

0
1. Number of Public Places inspected 784 4958 374 3181 8139
i Auditorium - - 01 13 13
ii. Hospital Buildings 103 600 93 377 977
iii. Amusement centers - - - -
iv. Railways waiting rooms 01 16 04 67 83
V. Restaurents 52 402 18 350 752
Vi Hotels 120 598 43 330 928
Vii. Post offices 21 170 18 136 306
Viii. Court buildings 23 130 15 124 254
iX.. Educational Institutions 134 837 122 1470 2307
X. Other places 330 2205 60 314 2519
Xi. Total Places 784 4958 374 3181 8139
2. No. Of people found for violation of | 122 826 26 256 1082

section 4 (Prohibition of smoking in
public places)

3. Amount of fines imposed under | Rs Rs Rs3440= | Rs Rs
section 4 4365/ | 33660= 31690= 65350=
4, No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ | - - -

found for violation of section5 (
Restriction on Advertisement)

5. Action taken under section 5 - - -

6. No. of shop found selling Cigarettes | 03 20 02 02 22
& other Tobacco products
To or by the minor [section 6( a)]

7. Action taken for violation of section | Rs Rs1100= | Rs200= Rs200= Rs1300=
6(a) 150=
8. No. of shops found with in a radius | 10 65 04 06 71

of 100yards of Education institution
[ section 6(b)

9. Action taken for violation of section | Rs RS3290= | Rs350= Rs750/ Rs4040=
6(b) 500=
10. No. of inspection for checking of | 147 990 46 663 1653

Cigarettes and other Tobacco
products for Health warning (section

7)

11. Seizure of material for violation of
section 7

12. Action taken under section?

13. No. of complaints received

i Investigated

ii. Pending

14. No. Of prosecution launched

No. of court cases pending. -
15.

Controller,
Drugs & Food Control Organization,
( Member Secretary, State level Committee)
J&K, Jammu.



